
S.No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

G.Rajini 

Name of the FulI 
time teacher 

K.Rani 

E.Venkateshwarlu 

S.Spandana 

MJahnavi 

Sri E. Venkateshwarlu 

M.Parameshwari 

R.Vanaja 

MA, B.Ed, M. Phil. 

Principal 

Dr.J.Gopalaxmi 

D.Mamatha 

Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College For Women, Nirmal 

Dr.Ch.Anitha 

N.Eshwaramma 

G.Saritha 

Afreen Shaik 

N.Priyanka 
Dr.G.Vasumathi 

Designation 

/C Principal, DL in 
Telugu 

DL in English 

DL in Engiish 

DL in English 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in History 

DL in Economics 

DL in Pol.sceince 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Mathamatics 

Nature of 

appointment 

STAFF PARTICULARS DURING THE 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Name of the 
Department 

Telugu 

English 

English 

English 

Telugu 

D 

Telugu 

History 

Economics 

Political sceince 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Mobile: +91-7995660879 

E-Mail:pr-rdcw-nrmi-swrs@telangana.gov.in 

Mathamatics 

Highest Qqualification details 

MA Telugu/1992-0smania University, Mphil Tel-HCU/1994 ,SET/2018 

MA English/2012-Osmania University, SET/2015 

MA English/2013-Shatavahana University,SET/2023 

M.A English/2016- Acharya Nagarjuna university 

MA Telugu/2009- Osmania University, NET/2014 

MA Telugu/2015- Ambedkar Open University,NET/2020 

Ph.D/2016- Potti Sreeramulu University 

MA Econimics /2011, -Osmania University, SET/2012 

MA Pol.Sience/2006- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

Ph.D Commerce and Business Management/2016 -Kakatiya University 

Mcom/2008-Kakatiya university, MBA/1999-KU, NET/2011 

Mcom/2010- Osmania University, NET/2013 

Mcom/2001- Kakatiya University, Mphil/2008-Alagappa university, SET/2017 

M.Com/2017 -Osmania University 

Ph.D Mathematics/2019 - Osmania University PRINCIPA 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 

FOR WOMFN ONAL. 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 
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S.No 

1 

2 

3 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Ful 

G.Rajini 

time teacher 

KRani 

Dr.G. Sumalatha 

K.Mamatha 

M.Jahnavi 

E.Venkateshwarlu 

Telangana Social Welfare Residential begreeSoflege For Women, Nirmal 

Sri E. Venkateshwartu 

M.Parameshwari 

R. Vanaja 

MA, B.Ed, M. Phil. 
Principal 

D. Mamatha 

Dr.J. Gopalaxmi 

Dr.Ch.Anitha 

Afreen Shaik 

G.Saritha 

N.£shwaramma 

Designation 
VC Principal, DL in 
Computer Science 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in History 

DL in Econ omics 

DL in Pol.sceince 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

Nature of 

appointment 

STAFF PARTICULARS DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Name of the 

Department 

Computer sceince 

English 

English 

English 

Telugu 

Telugu 

Telugu 

History 

Economics 

Dist: Nirmal So41e¬ 

Political sceince 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Dee 

Commerce 

Mobile: +91-7995660879 

E-Mal:prl-rdaw-nrm-swrs@telangana.gov.in 

Highest Qqualification details 

Ph.D Computer Science/2019 -JNTU-Hyderabad 

MA English/2012-0smania University, SET/2015 

MA English/2013-Shatavahana University,SET/2023 

MA English/2020-0smania University 

MA Telugu/1992-0smania University, Mphil Tel-HCU/1994,SET/2018 

MA Telugu/2009- Osmania University,NET/2014 

MA Telugu/2015- Ambedkar Open University, NET/2020 

Ph.D/2016- Potti Sreeramulu University 

MA Econimics /2011, Osmania University, SET/2012 

MA Pol.Science/2006- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

Ph.D Commerce and Business Management/2016 -Kakatiya University 
Mcom/2008-Kakatiya university, MBA/1999-KU, NET/2011 

Mcom/2010- Osmania University, NET/2013 

Mcom/2001- Kakatiya University, Mphil/2008-Alagappa university,SET/2017 JPRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 

RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 
FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

N.Priyanka 

Dr.G.Vasumathi 

G.Vanaja 

G.Neetha 

S.Swaroopa 

S.Veena 

E.Annapurna 

R.Lavanya 

K.Sumalatha 

D.Sangeetha 

Dr.P.Swapna 

A.Supriya 

D.Soujanya 

K.Swetha 

V.Sravani 

K.Spandana 

M.Radhika 

P. Anusha Rechal 

M.Sushma 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Physics 
DL in Comp. 
sceince 

DL in Comp. 
Sceince 

DL in Statistics 

DL in Botany 

DL in Botany 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 
DL in Micro 

biology 
DL in Micro 

biology 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Commerce 

Mathamatics 

Mathamatics 

Physics 

Physics 

Computer sceince 

Computer sceince 

Statistics 

Botany 

Botany 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Micro biology 

Micro biology 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

itere 

Chemistry 

e Rosides 

GM.Coin201 smania University 

T'Ph.D Katbmatics/2019 -Osmania University 

MscMathematics/2012- Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSc Physics/2009- Osmania University, SET/2013 

MSc Physics/2015- Osmania University 

Mtech/2011-JNTU-Hyderabad, SET/2017 

MSc Computer Sciencs/2019- Osmania University 

MSc Applied Statistics/2019- Telangana University 

MSc Botany/2007- Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSc Botany/2014 - Telangana University 

Ph.D Zoology/2014- Kakatiya University 

MSc Zoology/2010- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

MSc Zoology/2010 - Osmania University 

MSC Micro Biology/2009- Kakatiya University, SET/ 2012, NET/2014 

MSc Micro Biology/2008- Kakatiya University 

MSc Chemistry/2012 - Osmania University, SET/2013 

MSc Chemistry/2008- Osmania University, NET/2008 

MSc Chemistry/2011- Kakatiya university, SET/2015 

MSc Chemistry/2016, SET/2019 

PRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
ESIOENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 

EOR WONEN: NIRMAL. 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

N.Ganganna 

Name of the Full 
time teacher 

G.Rajini 

G.Nanditha 

G.Swapna 

KSindhuja 

E.Venkateshwarlu 

M.Parameshwari 

R.Vanaja 

MJahnavi 

Dr.J.Gopalaxmi 

D.Mamatha 

Sri E. Venkateshwarlu 

Dr.Ch.Anitha 

MA, B.Ed, M. Phil. 
Principal 

Afreen Shaik 

N.Eshwaramma 

G.Saritha 

Telangana Social Welfare Residei 

N.Priyanka 

Designation 

VC Principal 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in History 

DL in Economics 

DL in Pol.sceince 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

Nature of 
appointment 

Temporary 

STAFF PARTICULARS DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Termporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Name of the 
Department 

Political sceince 

English 

English 

English 

English 

Telugu 

Telugu 

Telugu 

History 

Economics 

Political sceince 

Commerce 

Wmalt 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

ee College For Women, Nirmal 
Mobile: +91-7995660879 

E-Mail:prl-rdcw-nrml-swrs@telangana.gov.in 

Highest Qgualification details 

MA Pol.Science/1984- Osmania University 

MA English/2012-0smania University, SET/2015 

MA English/2006 -Osmania University 

MA English/2010-0smania University 

MA English/2017 -Acharya Nagarjuna University 

MA Telugu/1992-Osmania University, Mphil Tel-HCU/1994 ,SET/2018 

MA Telugu/2009- Osmania University, NET/2014 

MA Telugu/2015-Ambedkar Open University, NET/2020 

Ph.D/2016- Potti Sreeramulu University 

MA Econimics /2011, -Osmania University, SET/2012 

MA Pol.Science/2006- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

Ph.D Commerce and Business Management/2016 -Kakatiya University 

Mcom/2008-Kakatiya university, MBA/1999-KU,NET/2011 

Mcom/2010- Osmania University, NET/2013 

Mcom/2001- Kakatiya University, Mphil-Algappa university, SET/2017 

M.Com/2017 -Osmania University PRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
RES!DENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 

FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Dr.G.Vasumathi 

G.Vanaja 

G.Neetha 

K.Padma 

Dr.G. Sumalatha 

S.Veena 

Ch.Divya vani 

K.Sumalatha 

D.Sangeetha 

Dr.P.Swapna 

A.Supriya 

D.Soujanya 

K.Swetha 

V.Sravani 

K.Spandana 

M.Radhika 
P. Anusha 
Rechal 

K.Rahika 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Statistics 

DL in Botany 

DL in Botany 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Micro biology 

DL in Micro biology 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Ternporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

DL in Chemistry Permanent 

DL in Chemistry Temporary 

Mathati 

Mathana 
Physics 

Physics 

Computer sceince 

Statistics 

Computer sceince 

Botany 

Botany 

Nefare Residen 

ntial C 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Micro biology 

Chemistry 

Micro biology 

Chemistry 

imalMsPhysics/2009- Osmania University, SET/2013 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Mathematics/2019 -Osmania University 

Nhematics/2012- Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSC Physics/2016- Telangana University 

Ph.D Computer Sclence/2019 -JNTU-Hyderabad 

Mtech/2011-JNTU-Hyderabad, SET/2017 

MSC Applied Statistics/2012- Kakatiya University 

MSc Botany/2007 -Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSc Botany/2014 -Telangana University 

Ph.D Zoology/2014- Kakatiya University 

MSc Zoology/2010- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

MSc Zoology/2010 - Osmania University 

MSC Micro Biology/2009- Kakatiya University, SET/ 2012, NET/2014 

MSC Micro Biology/2008- Kakatiya University 

MSc Chemistry/2012 - Osmania University, SET/2013 

MSc Chemistry/2008- Osmania University, NET/2008 

MSc Chemistry/2011- Kakatlya university, SET/2015 

MSc Chemistry/2015 

PRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 

FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



S.No 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

3 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Full 

N.Ganganna 

time teacher 

G.Rajini 

K.Umarani 

G.Swapna 

K.Sindhuja 

E.Venkateshwarlu 

MJahnavi 

M.Parameshwari 

DrJ.Gopalaxmi 

R.Vanaja 

Sri E. Venkateshwarlu 
MA, B.Ed, M. Phil. 
Principal 

D.Mamatha 

Dr.Ch.Anitha 

Telangana Social Welfare ResidehtiaaDe:ee College For Women, Nirmal 

N.Eshwaramma 

Afreen Shaik 

G.Saritha 

Designation 

/C Prinipal 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in History 

DL in Economics 

DL in Pol.sceince 

DL 0n Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

Nature of 
appointment 

Termporary 

Permanent 

STAFF PARTICULARS DURING THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 

Temporary 

TemporaryY 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

English 

Name of the 

Department 

English 

Political sceince 

English 

English 

Telugu 

Pun3ue1 

Telugu 

Telugu 

History 

Economics 

Wettare Residone 

Commerce 

Nirm al 

Political scelnce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Mobile: +91-7995660879 

E-Mail:pri-rdcw-nrml-swrs@telangana-gov.in 

Highest Qqualification details 

MA Pol.Science/1984- Osmania University 

MA English/2012-Osmania University, SET/2015 

MA English/2010-0smania University 

MA English/2010-Osmania University 

MA English/2017 -Acharya Nagarjuna University 

MA Telugu/1992-Osmania University, Mphil Tel-HCU/1994 ,SET/2018 

MA Telugu/ ,NET/2014 

MA Telugu/2015- Ambedkar Open University, NET/2020 

Ph.D/2016- Potti Sreeramulu University 

MA Econimics /2011, -Osmania University, SET/2012 

MA Pol.Science/2006- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

Ph.D Commerce and Business Management/2016-Kakatiya University 

Mcom/2008-Kakatiya university, MBA/1999-KU,NET/2011 

Mcom/2010- Osmania University, NET/2013 

Mcom/2001- Kakatlya University, Mphil-Algappa university,SET/2017 
PRINCIPAL 

TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLEGE 

FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 

N.Priyanka 

33 

Dr.G.Vasumathi 

G.Vanaja 
G.Neetha 

K.Padma 

Dr.G. Sumalatha 

S.Veena 

Qadeera Firdouse 

Ch.Divya vani 

K.Sumalatha 

D.Sangeetha 

Dr.P.Swapna 

30 K.Spandana 

A.Supriya 

KSwetha 

M.Radhika 

P. Anusha Rechal 

K.Radhika 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Statistics 

DL in Botany 

DL in Botany 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Micro biology 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Commete 

Temporary 

Mathaa
f 
Mathamatics 

Physics 

Physics 

Computer sceince 

Computer sceince 

Statistics 

Computer sceince 

Botany 

Botany 

Zoology 

Permanent Chemistry 

Zoology 

Micro biology 

RasiOenttay |Degre 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

teDMathematics/2019 -Osmania University 

MSCMathematics/2012- Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSc Physics/2009- Osmania Unlversity, SET/2013 

MSc Physics/2016- Telangana University 

Chemistry 

dn 017 -OsmaniY University 

Ph.D Computer Science/2019 -JNTU-Hyderabad 

Mtech/2011-JNTU-Hyderabad, SET/2017 

MSC Computer Sciencs/2015- Osmania University 

MSc Applied Statistics/2012- Kakatiya University 

MSC Botany/2007 -Osmania University, SET/2012 

MSc Botany/2014 - Telangana University 

Ph.D Zoology/2014- Kakatiya University 

MSc Zoology/2010- Kakatiya University, SET/2013 

MSc Micro Biology/2009- Kakatiya University, SET/ 2012, NET/2014 

MSc Chemistry/2012- Osmania University, SET/2013 

MSc Chemistry/2008- Osmania University, NET/2008 

MSC Chenmistry/2011- Kakatiya university, SET/2015 

MSc Chemistry/2015- Kakatiya university 

PRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 
RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE 

FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

Name of the Full-time 
teacher 

G.Rajini 

Dr.Jagadish Chandra 
Sitara 

K.Umarani 

G.Swapna 

K.Sindhuja 

E.Venkateshwarlu 

M.Paramesh wari 

K. Sarojini 

Sri E. Venkateshwarlu 

MA, B.Ed, M. Phil. 
Principal 

Dr.J.Gopalaxmi 

R.Vanaja 

D.Mamatha 

Telangana Social Welfare Residential Degree College For Women, Nirmal 

Dr.Ch.Anitha 

N.EshwWaramma 

Afreen Shaik 

N.Priyanka 

Designation 

/C Principal 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in English 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in Telugu 

DL in History 

STAFF PARTICULARS DURING THADEnKR 2018-19 

DL in Economics 

DL in Pol.sceince 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

DL in Commerce 

Nature of 
appointment 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Ternporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Dist: Nirmal 504106 

aosidenöa/ 

Temporary 

Name of the 
Department 

Hindi 

English 

English 

English 

English 

Telugu 

Telugu 

Telugu 

History 

Economics 

Political sceince 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Mobile: +91-7995660879 

E-Mall:prl-rdcw-nrml-swrs @telangana.gov.in 

PhD Hindi 

Highest Qqualification details 

MA English/2012-Osmania University, 
SET/2015 

MA English/2010-Osmania University 

MA English/2010-Osmania University 
MA English/2017 -Acharya Nagarjuna 
University 
MA Telugu/ 1992-Osmania University, Mphil 
Tel-HCU/1994 ,SET/2018 
MA Telugu/2009- Osmania 

University, NET/2014 

MA Telugu/1999- Osmania University 

Ph.D/2016- Potti Sreeramulu University 
MA Econimics /2011, -Osmania University, 
SET/2012 
MA Pol.Science/2006- Kakatiya University, 
SET/2013 
Ph.D Commerce and Business 

Management/ 2016 -Kakatiya University 
Mcom/2008-Kakatiya university, MBA/1999 
KU,NET/ 2011 

Mcom/2010- Osmania University, NET/2013 

M.Com/2017 -Osmania University PRINCIPAL 
TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE 

RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLEGE 
FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 



17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Dr.G.Vasumathi 

J.Sunitha 

G.Neetha 

K.Padma 

G.Sumalatha 

M. Pranavi 

Ch.Divya vani 

K.Sumalatha 

D.Sangeetha 

Dr.P.Swapna 

Swapna Rani 

K.Swetha 

V.Sravani 

K.Spandana 

M. Nikhitha 

B.Sumalatha 

R.Manasa 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Mathamatics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Physics 

DL in Comp. sceince 

DL in Comp, sceince 

DL in Statistics 

DL in Botany 

DL in Botany 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Zoology 

DL in Micro biology 

DL in Micro biology 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

DL in Chemistry 

Permanerlt 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Temporary 

Residen 

Atathartics 

Physics 

Physics 

Computer sceince 

Computer sceince 

e (W 

Statistics 

Botany 

Botany 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Micro biology 

Micro biology 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 

Ph.D Mathematics/20 19 - Osmania University 

Ph.D Mathematics/2010- Osmania University 
MSc Physics/2009- Osmania University, 
SET/2013 

MSc Physics/2016- Telangana University 
Mtech/2010-JNTU-Hyderabad, NET/2013, 

SET/2013 
MSc Conputer Sciencs/20 11-Osmania 
University 
MSc Applied Statistics/2012- Kakatiya 
University 
MSc Botany/2007 - Osmania University, 
SET/2012 

MSc Botany/2014 - Telangana University 

Ph.D Zoology/2014- Kakatiya University 

MSc Zoology /2010- Kakatiya University 
MSc Micro Biology/2009- Kakatiya University, 
SET/ 2012, NET/2014 

MSc Micro Biology/2008- Kakatiya University 
MSc Chemistry/2012 - Osmania University, 
SET/2013 

MSc Chemistry/2014- Kakatiya University 

MSc Chemistry/2013 - Telangana University 

MSc Chemistry/2014 - Osmania University 

PRINCIPAL 
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FOR WOMEN: NIRMAL. 
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